
RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION 
CENTRAL WORKSHOP AJMER 

 
Email rsrtc.cwsajm@yahoo.com                                                                              CONTACT NO. 0145-2960025 
CPM/CWS/AJM/25-26/         Date:  

TENDER NOTICE 
 

Tenders are invited for purchase of following Items as given below. 

S.no 

 

Group of 
Items 

 

Estimated 
Value of 
Annual 

Purchase is 
Rs. In Lacs. 

 

Cost of 
Tender 

Documents 
not 

refundable 
Rs. 

 

Earnest 
money for 

Financial Bid 
Rs. 

 

Last Date of 
Submission of 

Tender 
Document, 

Opening Date 
of Technical 
Bid,Date for 

Financial bid. 

 

1 

Spare Parts of 
TATA  

vehicles 

 
1600000/- 500/- 32000/- 

10.03.25 At 
3.00 PM 

17.03.25 At 
10.00AM 

18.03.25 at 
10.00 AM 

 
 

NOTE :  
Pre-Bid meeting will be held on C.W.S Ajmer and after this date no any clarification will be 
entertain from any of the firm. Technical bid and financial bid will open in the office of C.P.M 
Ajmer. 
 
Tender form along with terms & conditions can be obtained on any working day from 01.03.25 
to 10.03.25  w.e.f Dt………………………..to…………………………. After depositing tender form fee (non 
Refundable) for each group of item from the office of C.P.M Ajmer .  
 
Firms are requested to offer "Technical and Financial bid "separately. 
 
For further details you can visit our website www.rsrtc.rajasthan.gov.in or from the office of 
C.P.M Ajmer( from 10.00 am to 16.00 pm) on all working days & contact no 9549456734. 
Tender documents can also be downloaded from our website. However all such tenders 
downloaded should also accompanied by a D.D in favour of C.P.M ,  C.W.S  Ajmer tender fees 
separately against the cost of tender documents with Technical bid. 

 
 
 

C.P.M. 
(CWS AJMER)  

 



 

 

rduhdh fufonk vkosnu 

(TECHNICAL BID APPLICATION) 

jktLFkku jkT; iFk ifjogu fuxe~] dsUnzh; dk;Z’kkyk ek[kqiwjk] vtesjA 

Øekad ---------------------------       fnukad----------------------------- 

fo"k;& dsUnzh; dk;Z’kkyk vtesj esa LFkkuh; [kjhn gsrq nj vuqca/k djus ckcr~A 

1- mijksDr fo"k;kUrxZr ys[k gS fd fuxe dh Leyland,Tata,Eicher/Leyland midi okguksa esa 
dke vkus okys Lis;j ikVZl dh vkiqfrZ gsrq dsUnzh; dk;Z’kkyk Lrj ij dz; vuqca/k djus ds laca/k esa 
fufonk izi= yksdfiz; lekpkj i=----------------------------------- fnukad ----------------------------- esa o jktLFkku jkT; iFk 
ifjogu fuxe ,oa jktLFkku yksd mikiu iksVZy izdkf’kr foKkiu ds Øe esa fuEukuqlkj fufonk izi= 
izsf"kr gSA fufonk izi= dh Qhl jkf’k 500@&: ¼uksu fjQ.Mscy½ jlhn la[;k ----------------------- fnukad ------
----------------------- }kjk tek djk nh xbZ gSA 

1 QeZ dk uke   
2 QeZ dk LFkkbZ irk   
3 QeZ dk nwjHkk’k ua-@eksckbZy ua-@bZ&esy  
4 QeZ dk i= O;ogkj dk irk   
5 QeZ dk th-,l-Vh- uEcj   
6 QeZ dk isu dkMZ ua- e; QksVks izfr   
7 vekur jkf’k :----------------------------@&dk Mh-Mh-@uxn jlhn uEcj--

----------------------------------- fnukad -------------------- layXu izk:i ¼uksV& 
vuqca/kdrkZ lacaf/kr fufonk dk;Z ,d ;k ,d ls vf/kd gksus dh 
fLFkfr esa mijksDrkuqlkj vyx Mh-Mh- layXu djsaA½ 

 
 
 
 



 

dk;Z& 

1- fuEufyf[kr lwph o fooj.k vuqlkj dk;Z djok;s tkus izLrkfor gSa%& 

Ø- 
la- 

dk;Z dk uke  fufonk dh vuqekfur 
ykxr 

1 Spare parts of Tata vehicles 1600000 
 

1- e/;LFkrk mi fu;e ¼ARBITRATION CLAUSE) 

e/;LFkrk o le>kSrk vf/kfu;e 1996 o blds la’kks/ku esa of.kZr fu;e o izko/kku vuqlkj  

2- tksf[ke Ø; o mifu;e ¼RISK PURCHASE CLAUSE) 

   ;fn vuqca/kdrkZ }kjk lkeku dh vkiwfrZ le;kof/k esa ;k fuxe dh ekax ds vuqlkj ugha djrk gS ,oa 
fuxe dks viuk dk;Z lqpk: :i ls pykus gsrq ;fn vU; QeZ ls mDr lkeku [kjhnuk iMs rks vUrj 
jkf’k dh dVkSrh mlds cdk;k Hkqxrku ;k lqj{kk jkf’k ls dj yh tkosxhA 

3- Hkqxrku (PAYMENT) 

     Hkqxrku esa nsjh ij C;kt ugha fn;k tkosxk] Hkqxrku nks ekg esa fd;k tkosxkA 

4- fufonu izi= ,oa vU; izi= tks fufonk nkrk }kjk izLrqr djus gSaA 

¼v½ MANDATORY DUCUMENTS 

1- Vs.Mj Qhl dh uxn jlhn@Mh-Mh-A 

2- vekur jkf’k dh uxn jlhn@ Mh-Mh- o cSad xkj.Vh 

¼c½ DUCUMENTS NECEESSARY 

1- Vs.Mj fu;e o ’krsZ ¼gLrk{kfjr½ 

2- th-,l-Vh jftLVªs’ku izi= ¼izfrfyfi½ 

3- vf/kd̀r DEALER DISTRIBUTER izek.k i=  

4- fnokfy;kiu u gksus dk ?kks"k.kk i=  

5- CySd fyLVsM u gksus dk ?kks"k.kk i= 

6- vkj-Vh-ih-ih- ,DV ds Hkkx 7 ,oa 11 ?kks"k.kk i=  

7- rdfudh fufonk ds Lohdkj gksus ij foŸkh; fufonk [kksyh tkosxhA 

8- izi= ewY;kdau ekin.M (ELIGIBILITY AND EVALUATION CRITERIA) 



   ¼v½ fufonknkrk gsrq ik=rk ds fu/kkZfjr ekin.M (ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA FOR BIDDER AUTHORIZED 
DEALER/DISTRIBUTOR) fufonknkrk ds ikl th-,l-Vh- jftLVªs’ku gksuk pkfg, ,oa AUTHORIZED  
DISTRIBUTER dk lfVZfQdsV gksuk pkfg,A 

   ¼c½ ewY;kdu ekin.M ¼ ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA) foŸkh; fufonk esa nh xbZ U;wure nj gh ewY;kdau 
dk ekin.M gksxhA 

7- fufonknkrkvksa dks funsZ’k (INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDER) 

1- izh&fcM ehfVax& (PRE BID MEETING) 

fufonk izLrqr djus ls iwoZ izh&fcM ehfVax dk vk;kstu dsUnzh; dk;Z’kkyk vtesj esa fd;k 
tk;sxkA izh&fcM ehfVax esa ‘’kkfey gksus okyh QeZ dks Vs.Mj Qhl :-500@& uxn tek dh 
jlhn lkFk ysdj vkuk gksxkA 

2- fu"iknu lqj{kk& 
lQy fufonknkrkvksa dks Vs.Mj dh vuqekfur jkf’k dk 5 izfr’kr jkf’k lqj{kk jkf’k ds :i esa 
fuEukuqlkj tek djkuh gksxhA 

 ¼v½- Mh-Mh- ¼eq[; mRiknd izca/kd] dsUnzh; dk;Z’kkyk vtesj ds uke ls½@ 

 ¼c½- uxn  tek  @  cSad xkj.Vh A 

  lqj{kk jkf’k vuqca/k ds lQyrk iwoZd [kRe @ iwjk gksus ds I’pkr okil nh tkosxhA fufonk 
lqj{kk jkf’k ij dksbZ C;kt ns; ugha gksxkA 

3- fufonk lqj{kk& 

fufonknkrkvksa dks Vs.Mj dh vuqekfur dher dk 2 izfr'kr jkf’k fufonk lqj{kk ds :i esa izR;sd en 
gsrq vyx&vyx ls fuEukuqlkj tek djkuh gksxhA 

¼v½ Mh-Mh- ¼eq[; mRiknd izca/kd] dsUnzh; dk;Z’kkyk vtesj ds uke ls½@ 

¼c½ uxn tek  @  cSad xkj.Vh A 

 vlQy fufonk nkrk dks fufonk lqj{kk Vs.Mj vkeaf=r djus ds 120 fnol ;k vuqca/k i= tkjh ds 
ckn okfil dh tkosxh A fufonk lqj{kk ij dksbZ O;kt ns; ugha gksxkA lQy fufonknkrkvksa@vuqca/kdrkZ 
}kjk Mh-Mh- tek djkbZ xbZ fufonk lqj{kk (BID SECURITY) dks fu"iknu lqj{kk (PERFORMANCE 
SECURITY)  esa Hkh lek;ksftr dh tk ldrh gSA 

4- CODE OF INTEGRITY 
vkj-Vh-ih- ih- ,DV izko/kkuksa o of.kZr fu;eksa ds vuqlkj  

5- CONFLICT OF INTEREST 
vkj-Vh-ih-ih- ,DV izko/kkuksa o of.kZr fu;eksa ds vuqlkj  
lsok ds nkSjku f’kdk;r fuokj.k (GRIEVANCE HANDLING PROCEDURE DURING SERVICE)  
vkj-Vh-ih-ih-  ,DV izko/kkuksa o of.kZr fu;eksa ds vuqlkj  
¼v½ izFke vihy vf/kdkjh dk in uke --------------dk;Zdkjh funs’kd ¼;kaf=d½ 
¼c½ f}rh; vihyh; vf/kdkjh dk in uke----------izca/kd funs’kd 



 

jktLFkku jkT; iFk ifjogu] dsUnzh; dk;Z’kkyk vtesj 
 
 
esllZ-------------------------------------------------- 
----------------------------------------------------------- 
---------------------------------------------------------  
 
fo"k;%& Lis;j ikVZl@ vU; lkeku dh vkiwfrZ nj miyC/k djkus ckcr~A 
 TATA  spare parts 
 
egksn;]  
          mijksDr fo"k; esa vkidks lwfpr fd;k tkrk gS fd dk;Z’kkyk ds fnu izfrfnu ds mRiknu ds fy;s fuEu Lis;j 
ikVZl@lkeku dh vko';drk gS ftldh vkiwfrZ gsrw nj miyC/k djkus dk Je djs& 
 

S.NO PART NO NOMENCLATURE MAKE RATE GST 

1 272425200111 KIT FOR FACHING 330 DI TATA 
  2 885442011616 FRONT BARKE LINNER STD ASK 
  3 885442021616 FRONT BARKE LINNER RS 1ST ASK 
  4 885442031616 FRONT BARKE LINNER RS 2 ND ASK 
  5 NPN RIVETS SET LONG ASK 
  6 885442041616 REAR BARKE LINNER SET STD ASK 
  7 885442051616 REAR BARKE LINNER SET RS 1ST ASK 
  8 885442061616 REAR BARKE LINNER SET RS 2ND ASK 
  9 265129100148 C.M.C REPAIR KIT 29967320 TVS 
  10 275029100102 ASSY CYL.M.CYL. BSIII TVS 
  11 275429000106 C.S.C. ASSY BSIII TVS 
  12 29967275 C.S.C REP. KIT 7275 TVS 
  13 352 DI PRESSURE PLATE REP. KIT MAJOR TATA 
  14 269126303703 FRONT COVER LOWE GB-60 TATA 
  15 269126250126 ASSY DRIVER SHAFT 0126 TATA 
  16 269126305423 CONT.MECH GEAR 6TH 5423 TATA 
  17 269126200182 SYNECHRO KIT[FLOWER SET] TATA 
  18 268826204608 SHIFTER SLEEVE 2/3&4/5 4608 TATA 
  19 269126305410 5TH GEAR CONT. SHAFT 5410 TATA 
  20 269126200186 ASSY HELICAL GEAR 3RD 0186 TATA 
  21 269126200187 ASSY HELICAL GEAR 4TH 0187 TATA 
  22 269126200189 ASSY HELICAL GEAR 5TH 0189 TATA 
  23 269126204640 ENG.GEAR 5TH 4640 TATA 
  24 269126204651 SYNECHRO CONE 5/6/GB-4651 TATA 
  25 269126204621 ENG.GEAR  GB-60 4621 TATA 
  26 269126204618 SHIFTER SLEEVE 1/2&3/4-4618 TATA 
  27 269126204650 SYCHRON CONE 4650 TATA 
  



28 269126204615 ENG. GEAR 1/2 GB-60 4615 TATA 
  29 269126200185 2ND GEAR SPEED 0185 TATA 
  30 269126200184 ASSY 1ST GEAR 0184 TATA 
  31 269126204616 ENG. GEAR REVIES 4616/4659/4624 TATA 
  32 269126205413 REVERS GEAR MAIN SHAFT 5413 TATA 
  33 269126203710 REAR COVER UPPER TATA 
  34 269126303702 REAR COVER HOUSING TATA 
  35 269126516705 DOWLING PIN 6705 

   36 268826205407 5TH GEAR SPEED 5407 TATA 
  37 2691262098601 SPACER 8601 

   38 251526204312 CIRCILP 4312 
   39 269126204306 CIRCILP 4306 
   40 269126204301 CIRCILP 4301 
   41 269126204313 CIRCILP 4313 
   42 269126208612 MAIN SHAFT SPACER  
   43 269126208613 MAIN SHAFT SPACER  
   44 251626356102 TH.WAHER REV. 1ST GEAR 6102 TATA 

  45 269126208629 SPACER M/S TATA 
  46 269126519901 BRASS PAD GB-60 9901 TATA 
  47 268826206501 MAIN SHAFT LOCK NUT TATA 
  48 269126877909 SHIFTER SHAFT REVERS 7909 TATA 
  49 26912620172 ASSY COUPLING FLANGE 0172 TATA 
  50 263126518703 COMP, SPRING DENIT TATA 
  51 251626718201 CAP SELCTOR SHAFT TATA 
  52 269126253113 GEAR BOX ROLLER 3113 TATA 
  53 269126258205 FRONT OIL SILINGER TATA 
  54 269126250135 ASSY DRIVER SHAFT 0135 TATA 
  55 269126307904 CONTER SHAFT 7904 TATA 
  56 269126200146/190 5TH GEAR OVER DRIVER 0146 TATA 
  57 2691226305413 6TH CONT. GEAR OVER DRIVER 5413 TATA 
  58 269126204643/4609 CLUTCH BODY 1-2 N 4643 TATA 
  59 269126204645 SYNCHRO RING 5TH  4645 TATA 
  60 269126305414 OVER DRIVER GEAR O/D 5414 TATA 
  61 269126515125 SHIFTING FORK 3/4 SPEED TATA 
  62 269126204623 SYNCHRO CONE  4623 TATA 
  63 269126204635 SYNERO CONE 5TH  TATA 
  64 269126204644/29 4TH SPEED SYN GEAR  4644 TATA 
  65 885426012516 DENTET PIN KIT TATA 
  66 269126517907 SHIFTER SHAFT 5TH & 6TH  TATA 
  67 2691265254605 DRIVER SHAFT CLUTCH BODY TATA 
  68 257535305101 DIFF. SPIDER BSIII TATA 
  69 266835200107 CROWEN PINION SET TATA 
  70 266835305439 REAR AXLE GEAR 5439 TATA 
  



71 M 14X1.5X45 HANAGER BOLT HMR 
  72 26314020678 WEDAGE SCERW HMR 
  73 M 8X1.25 HEX NUT HMR 
  74 M 14X1.5  ENG.MTG. NUT HMR 
  75 M 16X1.5 THREED ARM NUT HMR 
  76 M 16X1.5X143 THREED ARM BOLT 16X1.5X143 HMR 
  77 M 8X1.25X70 HEX BOLT M8X1.25X70 HMR 
  78 M 16X1.5X182 THREED ARM BOLT M 16X1.5X182 HMR 
  79 0423530172 T DIFF. PINION NUT HMR 
  80 M 10X1.5 HEX NUT M10X1.5 HMR 
  81 M 10X1.5 NYLOCK NUT M10X1.5 HMR 
  82 M 10X1.5X30 BOLT M 10X1.5X30 HMR 
  83 2576332100120 KING PIN PERAIR KIT SRMT 
  84 2576332106709 KING PIN STD SRMT 
  85 257533203401 KING PIN BUSH SRMT 
  86 257533209203 KING PIN TH. WASHER UPPER SRMT 
  87 257633200757 KING PIN COTTER PIN  SRMT 
  88 257033206700 KING PIN 1ST O/S SRMT 
  89   KING PIN THRUST WASHER SET SRMT 
  90 3523200063 FRONT SPRING SHACKLE TATA TATA 
  91 3523200163 REAR SPRING SHACKLE TATA 
  92 423270401 FRONT SPRING BRAKET TATA TATA 
  93 3523250101 REAR SPRING BRAKET TATA 
  94 4200007 FILTER ASSY PLISTIC[P/STRRINGOIL] TATA 
  95 252718130145 OIL FILTER ELEMENTT BSIII TATA 
  96 3523220530 FRONT SPRING SHACKLE PIN TATA 
  97 3523259530 REAR SPRING SHACKLE PIN TATA 
  98 3523220050 FRONT SPRING MAIN LEAF BUSH 

   99 3223250150 REAR SPRING MAIN LEAF BUSH 
   100 88544121612 U-J CROSS ASSY BSIII DIAMOND 

  101 257635200110 DIFF. PINION FLANG 1510 
   102 278601999916 CYLINDER LINNER TC TATA 

  103 278603990150 PISTION ASSY KIT BSIII TATA 
  104 278603990153 PSITION RING SET''STD' BSIII TATA 
  105 278603990151 PISTION SET RS 1 ST O/S BSIII TATA 
  106 278603990154 PISTION RING SET RS 1 ST BSIII TATA 
  107 257641300301 PROP SHAFT RUBBER PAID BSIII TATA 
  108 M 843330 DIAPHRAGM WEBCO 
  109 MSP 6/8 D.B.V REPAIR KIT MSP 6/8 WEBCO 
  110 MSP 3/75 AIR DRYER MAJER REP. KIT MSP 3/75 WEBCO 
  111 MSP 3/78 AIR DRARYER MIN REP. KIT MSP 3/78 WEBCO 
  112 MSP 1/195 AIR COMP RING BSIII WEBCO 
  113 MSP 3/86 D.D.U UINT MINOR REP.KIT MSP WEBCO 
  



3/86 

114 M 312100 D.DU.SILANCER WEBCO 
  115 M 311480 AIR DRAYER SILENCER WEBCO 
  116 M 311700 DESICENT CARTIDGE FOR A/DRY WEBCO 
  117 M 311730 D.D.U UINT PLANGER WEBCO 
  118 M 136831 END COVER [FRONT COVER] 

   119 MSP 3/112 KIT OIL SEPRATER 
   120 M 135572 A/C END COVER PLATE 
   121 MSP  24/99 A/C KIT MODIFIED PISTION BS III 
   122 278603999980 CONNECTING ROD BEARING 'STD' TATA 

  123 278603990176 CONNECTING ROD BEARING 'STD' TATA 
  124 278601999801 MAIN BEARING 'STD' TATA 
  125 278613999904 CONNECTING ROD BEARING RS 1ST  TATA 
  126   CONNECTING ROD BEARING RS 1ST  TATA 
  127 278601999802 MAIN BEARING RS 1ST TATA 
  128 278613999903 CONNETING BEARING RS 2ND TATA 
  129   CONNETING BEARING RS 2ND TATA 
  130 27861399902 CONNECTING BEARING RS 3RD TATA 
  131 278603990106 MAIN BEARING RS 2ND TATA 
  132 278603990107 MAIN BEARING SET RS 3RD TATA 
  133 278603990108 MAIN BEARING SET 0.40 TATA 
  134 264126800224 SUB BALL ASSY SMALL R/H 

   135 264126800225 SUB BALL ASSY SMALL L/H 
   136 268846000121 DRAGLINK REP.KIT 
   137 278618139902 OIL FILTER TC NAVEEN 

  138 278615996302 FAN BELT TC 
   139 278615999902 TENSIONER BELT 
   140 27860199902 BUSH CAM SHAFT TC 
   141 27860199910 PLUG. EXPENSION  
   142 278615999929 CONN.ROD BUSH ''STD'' 
   143 27860599912 SUPPORT CAM SHAFT 
   

144 278601999906 PULG. EXPERSINN 
   145 278601999907 PLUG.EXP[OIL LINE ] 
   146 278601999946 HOSE PLANE 4'' 
   147 278614999942 EXHAUST M.FOLD CLIPE 
   148 278607989922 HOUSING GEAR[TIMING PLATE] 
   149 278618999933 OIL PUMP TC 
   150 278618999905 CORE COLLER 
   151 278603999911 FLY WHEEL WASHER 
   152 278605998970 COLLECT VALVE BSIII 
   153 278605999971 RETAINER VALVE 
   154 277026810101 GEAR LEVAR STAND  
   155 278620999973 THERMOSTATE VALVE BSIII 
   



156 278605999978 TAPPITE VALVE BSIII 
   157 278603999972 FLY WHEEL HOUSING 
   158 278605999980 CROSS HED. VALVE 
   159 4031578 SERIVES KIT TURBO BSIII 
   160 3532056 TURBO BRG. HOUSING BSIII 
   161 278603990196 FLY WHEEL W/RING BSIII 
   162 27860798996901 TUBE FULE DRIAN BSIII 
   163 3599650 IMPELLER TURBO BSIII 
   164 284829100122 C.M.C STEEL PIPE 
   165 3519336 SHAFT &WHEEL TURBO BSIII 
   166 278605999981 ASSY ROCKER LEVER 
   167 27861899922 PLUG EXP.[ENG.BLOCKOIL] 
   168 26545409919 OIL PRESSURE SWITCH 
   169 3530923 TURBO OIL SEAL PLATE 
   170 3530924 OIL SEAL SLINGER 
   171 250726700138 SUB BALL ASSY BIG R.H 
   172 250726700139 SUB BALL ASSY BIG L/H 
   173 265146603401 NEEDLE BUSH FOR G/B 
   174 257326805101 SELF&SHIFTER YOKE  
   175 257632204201 FRONT SPRING ''U'' BOLT 10'' FORCE 

  176 259932504201 REAE SPRING ''U'' BOLT 14'' FORCE 
  177 261832403202 REAR SPRING CENTER BOLT 12'' FORCE 
  178 278605999969 INTAKE VALVE BSIII 

   179 278605999968 EXHAUST VALVE BSIII 
   180 277026810101 WATER PUMP ASSY BSIII 
   181 275425605101 CLUTCH REL YOKE (FORK) BSIII 
   182 

 
RADIATOR TOP/BOTTOM TATA BS3 

   183 
 

CENTRE BEARING RUBBER TATA BS3 
   184 

 
CENTRE BEARING LOCK TATA BS3 

    
TATA BS IV SPARE PARTS (A) 

1 
 

VARIOUS BRAKE SHOE LINNER 
/BRAKE ASSY KIT BS IV TATA/TVS/RANE 

  
2 

 

AIR COMPRESSOR MAJOR & MINOR 
REPAIR KIT BS IV WEBCO/TATA 

  
3 

 
PROP SHAFT COMPONENTS BS IV 

N D 
SOND/TATA/DND 

  
4 

 
AUTOMATIVE RUBBER PARTS BS IV 

NAI/NEW LIFE/ 
NOVEX 

  5 
 

WATER PUMP COMPONENTS BS IV TATA/KAFILA 
  

6 
 

ALL SPARE PARTS RELATIVE TO 
REPAIR OF POWER STRG PUMP AND 
BOX BS IV RANE 

  7 
 

CLUTCH COMPONENTS BS IV TATA 
  8 

 
GEAR BOX COMPONENTS (COUNTER TATA 

  



SHAFTS , MAIN SHAFT, TOP COVER, 
GEARBOX HOUSING GEAR SHIFT 
LINKING PART) BS IV 

9 
 

AUTO SLACK ADJUSTER MAJOR AND 
MINOR REP KIT BS IV WEBCO/TATA 

  
10 

 

CHASSIS MALLEABLE COMPONENTS 
BS IV TATA/GS/FORCE 

  11 
 

OIL FILTER ASSY TATA 
  12 

 
OIL FILTER ELEMENT TATA 

  
13 

 

DRYING & DISTRIBUTION UNIT 
SPARE PARTS  WEBCO/TATA 

  14 
 

ENGINE MOVING PARTS BS IV TATA 
  15 

 
KING PIN COMPONENTS BS IV SRMT/ TATA 

  
16 

 

FRONT SPRING AND REAR SPRING 
SUSPENSION BS IV TATA/GS 

  
17 

 

 
DOWLING PIN TATA 

   
18 

 

FUEL LINE CONNECTOR WITH RING 
TATA SINGLE TATA 

  

19 
 

FUEL LINE CONNECTOR WITH RING 
TATA DOUBLE TATA 

  20 
 

PRESSURE RELEIF VALVE CUMMINS 
  21 

 
ENGINE GASKET BS IV 

   22 
 

COMBINATION SWITCH  BSIV 
   23 

 
GEAR WASHER BRASS TATA 

   24 
 

USB CHARGER 24 V 
   25 

 
OIL LINE CAP TATA 

                                              TATA BS IV SPARE PARTS (B) 

S.NO PART NO NOMENCLATURE MAKE RATE GST 
1 2527 0110 3727 Cylinder Liner Tata BS-IV TATA   
2 

2724 2540 0111 
P.P.Repair Kit,Major 330 
Dia. 

TATA   

3  Clutch Release Bearing KIT TATA   
4  Water Pump component 

BS-IV 
TATA   

5 
321 265 0805 

Selector Shaft Ist Speed 
GB-40 

TATA   

6 
321 265 1805  

Selector Shaft 2/3rd Speed 
GB-40 

TATA   

7 
321 265 1905  

Selector Shaft 4/5th Speed 
GB-40 

TATA   

8 322 265 0305  Selector Shaft  Reverse  TATA   
9 322 265 0123  Gear Shift Dog 1st Gear  TATA   

10 321 265 1205 Selector Fork 2/3rd  TATA   
11 2505 2651 5102 Selector Fork 4/5th  TATA   
12 321 265 1301 Selector Fork 1st  TATA   
13 2505 2651 5101 Selector Fork Reverse  TATA   
14 2505 2671 3756  Top Cover  TATA   



15 2505 2670 5104 Shifting Finger  TATA   
16 2505 2670 7908  Selector & Shifter Shaft  TATA   
17 2507 2670 6014 Shifting Lever TATA   
18 2505 2625 7910 Drive Shaft TATA   
19 340 262 0134 Syn. Ring TATA   
20 2505 3015 5403 Syn. Sleeve 4 & 5th TATA   
21 2505 2620 3802 Syn cone TATA   
22 321 262 0823 shifting Sleeve TATA   
23 2505 3015 0105 Assy. Helical Gear 4th 

Speed 
TATA   

24 322 260 0644 Assy. Helical Gear 3rd TATA   
25 322 262 0435 Syn. Sleeve 2/3rd TATA   
26 322 262 0112 Helical Gear 2nd (T-32) TATA   
27 322 263 0333 Reverse Gear main Shaft 

36T 
TATA   

28 321 262 0723 Shifter Sleeve 1st TATA   
29 2505 3015 5401 Gear Wheel 1st speed T-

39 
TATA   

30 2505 2620 0176 Gear Drive Oil Slinger TATA   
31 2505 2620 7902 Drive Shaft(Speed Drive) 

BS-IV 
TATA   

32 2505 2630 7906 Counter Shaft TATA   
33 2505 2630 5414 2nd Gear Counter Shaft TATA   
34 2505 2630 5415 3rd Gear Counter Shaft 

23T 
TATA   

35 2505 3014 5401 4th Gear on Counter Shaft TATA   
36 2505 3014 5402 Constant Mesh Gear TATA   
37 2505 2635 0106 Assy. Reverse Idler 

Gear(EN-36) 
TATA   

38 2505 3017 7901 Reverse Idler Gear Shaft TATA   
39 8854 2604 1612 Syn. Kit TATA   
40 2630 2680 8601 Spacer TATA   
41 2786 0399 0196 Assy. Fly Wheel with Ring 

Gear TataBS-III 
TATA   

42 2786 0399 9972 Fly Wheel Housing TATA   
43 2525 0311 0141 Assy. Fly Wheel with Ring 

Gear TataBS-IV 
TATA   

44 2691 2630 7901 Counter Shaft G600 TATA   
45 2505 2620 7903 Main shaft BS-IV TATA   
46 352 0321 105 Ring Gear BS-IV TATA   
47 2786 0399 5402 Gear Flywheel Ring BS-III TATA   
48 2575 3530 5101 Differential Spider BS-IV TATA   
49 2668 3530 0233 Crown Wheel & Pinion 

Assy. BS-IV 
TATA   

50 2691 2620 5445 Rev. Main shaft Gear BS-IV TATA   
51  Major Spare kit Slack 

adjuster 
TATA   

52 2880 4370 
0194/M307590  RG2 Relay Valve 

WEBCO/TATA   

53 2846 4371 0109 Dual Treadle Valve WEBCO/TATA   
54 MSP 3/161 Repair Kit Air Dryer WEBCO/TATA   



55 
MSP 6/24 

Repair Kit Dual Brake 
Valve 

WEBCO/TATA   

56 4735000040 Quick Release Valve WEBCO/TATA   
57 

MSP 3/92 
Repair Kit Quick Release 
Valve 

WEBCO/TATA   

58 9700516250 Clutch Booster WEBCO/TATA   
59 MSP 2/37 Repair Kit Clutch Booster WEBCO/TATA   
60 MSP 1/505 Major Overhaul Repair Kit WEBCO/TATA   
61 MSP 1/403 Head Major Kit WEBCO/TATA   
62 MSP 1/503 Head Gasket WEBCO/TATA   
63 MSP 1/509 Ring Kit WEBCO/TATA   
64 M850610 Brake Chamber WEBCO/TATA   
65 9254 9104 70 Spring Brake Actuator WEBCO/TATA   
66 2525 0399 0197 Piston Set Std TATA   
67 2525 0399 0188 Piston Ring Set Std TATA   
68 

8854 3316 1612 
King Pin Repair Kit Minor STD 
BS-IV 

TATA   

69 
8854 3301 1612 

King Pin Repair Kit Minor Ist 
O/s BS-IV 

TATA   

70 
8854 3302 1612 

King Pin Repair Kit Minor 2nd 
O/s BS-IV 

TATA   

71 2846 3380 0112 Tie Rod Assy. Tata  BS-IV TATA   
72 2846 3380 0113 Tie Rod Assy.  Tata BS-IV TATA   
73 2846 3380 0130 Assy. Ball Joint LH  Tata 

BS-IV 
TATA   

74 2846 3380 0129 Assy. Ball Joint RH  Tata 
BS-IV 

TATA   

75 2846 3399 0110 Assy. Ball Joint LH  Tata 
BS-IV 

TATA   

76 2846 3399 0111 Assy. Ball Joint RH  Tata 
BS-IV 

TATA   

77 2507 2670 0152 Sub Assy. Ball Socket  Tata  
BSIV 

TATA   

78 2632 4600 0103 Drag Link Assy. Tata  BS-IV TATA   
79 2651 4660 0102 Assy. Universal Joint  Tata 

BS-III/IV 
TATA   

80 2067 4660 0105 Assy. Universal Joint  Tata 
BS-III/IV 

TATA   

81 2641 2680 0224 Assy. Ball Joint RH  Tata 
BS-IV 

TATA   

82 2641 2680 0225 Assy. Ball Joint RH  Tata 
BS-IV 

TATA   

83 2750 4111 5101 Flange Yoke BS-IV DIMOND/TATA   
84 2750 4130 3322 C. B. Bracket BS-IV DIMOND/TATA   
85 2750 4111 5102 Companion Flange BS-IV DIMOND/TATA   
86 269126200172 Assly Coupling Flange (130 

Dia)BSIV 
DIMOND/TATA   

87 502041110101 Unit Pack ( for Ftr & Rear 
Prop. Shaft) 

DIMOND/TATA   

88 2525 1514 6303 V Belt 1260L BS-IV TATA   
89 2525 2314 6313 V Belt 1060L BS-IV TATA   
90 2525 2314 6316 V Belt 995L BS-IV TATA   



91 8854 4201 1512 Front Brake Lining Set STD  
Tata BS-IV 

TATA   

92 8854 4202 1512 Front Brake Lining Set 1st O/S  
Tata BS-IV 

TATA   

93 8854 4203 1512 Front Brake Lining Set 2nd O/S  
Tata BS-IV 

TATA   

94 8854 4204 1512 Rear Brake Lining Set STD  Tata 
BS-IV 

TATA   

95 8854 4205 1512 Rear Brake Lining Set 1st O/S  
Tata BS-IV 

TATA   

96 8854 4206 1512 Rear Brake Lining Set 2nd O/S 
Tata BS-IV 

TATA   

97 2699 2910 0177 CMC Repair Kit Major TATA   
98 5014 4210 9902 Kit Cam End Spring TATA   
99 2880 4210 6701 Fulcrum Pin TATA   

100 5006 4210 0155 Front Brake Shoe Assy. TATA   
101 2776 4299 0109 Rear Brake Shoe Assy.  TATA   
102 2880 4210 3403 Bush TATA   
103 5040 4230 9909 Kit Roller TATA   
104 

2618 2910 0109 
C.M.C. Kit (Major ) Tata 
BS-IV 

TATA   

105 
2618 2910 0110 

C.M.C. Kit (Minor ) Tata 
BS-IV  

TATA   

106 K095813/811 Air Dryer Cartridge TATA   
107  THERMOSTATE TATA   
108  STEERING WHEEL TATA   
109  VISCOUS FAN TATA   
110  HFM SENSOR TATA   
111  CLUTCH RELEASE BRG  KIT TATA   
112  ASSY RET PIPE TATA   
113  ASSY PRESS  PIPE TATA   
114  ENGINE FRONT 

METACONE 
TATA   

115  ENGINE REAR METACONE TATA   
116  STRG PUMP PULLEY TATA   
117  CLUTCH FLEXIBLE PIPE TATA   
118  FERRAL PIPE TATA   
119  AIR COMPRESSOR PIPE TATA   
120  ENGINE CROSS MEMBER 

BRACKET 
TATA   

121  OIL FILTER ELEMENT TATA   
122  ASSY  PIPE TATA   
123  HOSE PIPE TATA   
124  AIR INTAKE PIPE TATA   
125  AIR COMPRESSOR PULLEY TATA   
126  AIR COMP FAN BELT 

TENSIONER 
TATA   

127  ALTINATOR FAN BELT 
TENSIONER 

TATA   

128  INJECTOR SET PIPE TATA   
129  ASSY FUEL RAIL 697  TATA   
130  ASSY FUEL PRESSURE LINE 

NO 6 
TATA   



131  AIR COMPRESSOR STAND TATA   
132  ALTINATOR  STAND TATA   
133  OIL PIMP TATA   
134  HIGH PRESSURE PIPE{HPP 

TO COMMAN RAIL 
TATA   

135  ENGINE EXHAUST TO 
TURBO HOSE 

TATA   

136  WATER PUMP TOAIR 
COMP PIPE 

TATA   

137  AIR COMP TO BLOCK PIPE TATA   
138  WATER PUMP TO EGR 

PIPR 
TATA   

139  EGR TO ENGINE BLOCK 
PIPE 

TATA   

140  EXHAUST TO EGR PIPE TATA   
141  EGR TO INLET PIPE TATA   
142  INJECTOR OVER FLOW 

PIPE 
TATA   

143  PRESSURE LIMITNG VALVE TATA   
144  COMMAN RAIL PRESSURE 

SENSOR 
TATA   

145  COOLER CAST EGR TATA   
146  THRUST WASHER SET STD TATA   
147  HEAT EXCHANGER PLATE TATA   
148  AIR COMP REPAIR KIT 

MAJOR 
TATA   

149  CON ROD BRG ST STD TATA   
150  MAIN BRG SET STD TATA   
151  CLUTCH PLATE RIVIT  BSIV TATA   
152  SPEED SENSOR  TATA BS 4    
153  HFM SENSOR TATA BS 4    
154  

DPS SENSOR TATA BS 4 
TATA 
AUTOKIT 

  

155  IGNITION SWITCH CUM 
SREARING LOCK WITH 
2KEY TATA BS4 

   

156 FS3157DSXNANK-
1TC BS 3 O.H.G KIT TATA BS 3 

TALBROS   

157 252501990266 O.H.G KIT TATA BS4 TALBROS   
158 MLS728PC CYLINDER HEAD GASKET 

BS 4 TATA 
TALBROS   

159  CHAMBER PACKING 
TATABS 4 

   

160  VALVE OILiSEAL TATA BS4    
161  TAPPIT COVER PACKING 

TATA BS 4 
   

162  SIDE PLATE PACKING TATA 
BS4 

    
 

163  MANIFOLD PACKING BIG 
TATA BS 4 

   

164  MANIFOLD PACKING    



SMALL TATA BS 4 
165  CENTRE BEARING OIL 

TATA BS 3 
   

166 62123224031 FUSE ATO BLADE 20 AMP TATA   
167  FUEL LINE CONEECTOR 

LOCK TATA BS4 
   

168  4 POINT COUPLER    
169  8 POINT COUPLER    
170  GEAR BOX PACKING GB-60    
171  CYLINDER HEAD GASKIT 

MIDI LEYLAND 
TALBROS   

172  INJECTOR RETURN PIPE    
173  EGR BLOCK GASKET MLS    
174  INJECTOR COPPER 

WASHER( 0 NUMBER) 
   

175  SELF WASHER 
ALLUMINIUM 

   

176  SIDE PLATE PACKING TATA 
BS 3 

   

177  TIMING OIL SEAL TATA 
BS3 

   

178  TIMING PACKING LEYLAND    
179  TEMPREATURE TEE 

SENSOR 
   

180 252518170244 ASSY OIL OUTLET TATA 
BS4 

   

181  ALL TYPE ABS SWITCH ALL 
TYPE TATA BS4 

   

182  WOOD CUTTER    
183  HOIST WIRE 8MM    
184  SCISSORS WITH BRASS 

HANDLE 
   

185  BUFFING SHAFT 6 FEET 
LONG DUNLOP TYPE 

   

186  VENTED CUP RASP    
187  BRASS DRAIN COCK ½”    
188  AIR FILTER ½” 

MAX PRESSURE -10 BAR 
MODEL-F15632 

JANATICS   

189  AIR REGULATOR  
MAX PRESSURE-15 BAR 
MODEL- R15634 
 

JANATICS   

190  HAND LEVER VALVE 
PR RANGE : 2-10BAR 
PORT SIZE: ¼” BSP 
MODEL- UH14 5/3 

UNIJET   

191  SAFETY VALVE 3/4” 
PRESSURE -17 BAR 

JANATICS   

192  POWER SPRAY PVC PIPE 
8.5MM 

SHIVAFLEX   



193  HYLAM ELECTRIC 
ADOPTER FOR CHAMBER 

   

194  TYRE REPAIR PATCH NO 3    
195  TYRE REPAIR PATCH NO 4    
196  TYRE REPAIR PATCH NO 5    
197  TYRE REPAIR PATCH NO 40    

 

 

                                                           
 


